

Intent to Award
2017/2018 Grants and Cooperative Agreements
USFS Law Enforcement Programs

#	Applicant	Project Title	Project Number	Applicant Request	Division Recommend	Base Award	Amount Less Base Award	Award Percent	Additional Award	Total Award	Balance (see note)
											\$ 2,160,000
1	USFS - Angeles NF - Patrol District	Law Enforcement	G17-02-21-L01	\$ 126,940	\$ 126,940	\$ 10,000	\$ 116,940	153.8408	\$ 179,901	\$189,901	\$ 1,970,099
2	USFS - Cleveland NF - Patrol District	Law Enforcement	G17-02-22-L01	\$ 92,224	\$ 92,224	\$ 10,000	\$ 82,224	153.8408	\$ 126,494	\$ 136,494	\$ 1,833,605
3	USFS - Eldorado NF - Patrol District	Law Enforcement	G17-02-23-L01	\$ 229,244	\$ 229,244	\$ 10,000	\$ 219,244	153.8408	\$ 337,287	\$347,287	\$ 1,486,318
4	USFS - Humboldt-Toiyabe NF - Patrol District	Law Enforcement	G17-02-24-L01	\$ 82,250	\$ 82,250	\$ 10,000	\$ 72,250	153.8408	\$ 111,150	\$ 121,150	\$ 1,365,168
5	USFS - Inyo NF - Patrol District	Law Enforcement	G17-02-39-L01	\$ 93,000	\$ 93,000	\$ 10,000	83000	153.8408	\$ 127,688	\$137,688	\$ 1,227,480
6	USFS - Klamath NF - Patrol District	Law Enforcement	G17-02-42-L01	\$ 28,850	\$ 28,850	\$ 10,000	\$ 18,850	153.8408	\$ 28,999	\$ 38,999	\$ 1,188,481
7	USFS - Los Padres NF - Patrol District	Law Enforcement	G17-02-28-L01	\$ 91,135	\$ 91,135	\$ 10,000	\$ 81,135	153.8408	\$ 124,819	\$134,819	\$ 1,053,662
8	USFS - Plumas NF - Patrol District	Law Enforcement	G17-02-38-L01	\$ 41,081	\$ 41,081	\$ 10,000	\$ 31,081	153.8408	\$ 47,815	\$ 57,815	\$ 995,847
9	USFS - San Bernardino NF - Patrol District	Law Enforcement	G17-02-40-L01	\$ 144,250	\$ 144,250	\$ 10,000	\$ 134,250	153.8408	\$ 206,531	\$216,531	\$ 779,316
10	USFS - Sequoia NF - Patrol District	Law Enforcement	G17-02-34-L01	\$ 179,982	\$ 179,982	\$ 10,000	\$ 169,982	153.8408	\$ 261,502	\$ 271,502	\$ 507,814
11	USFS - Shasta-Trinity/Six Rivers NF - Patrol District	Shasta-Trinity National Forest	G17-02-37-L01	\$ 16,510	\$ 16,510	\$ 5,000	\$ 11,510	153.8408	\$ 17,707	\$22,707	\$ 485,107
12	USFS - Shasta-Trinity/Six Rivers NF - Patrol District	Six Rivers National Forest	G17-02-37-L02	\$ 11,346	\$ 11,346	\$ 5,000	\$ 6,346	153.8408	\$ 9,763	\$ 14,763	\$ 470,344
13	USFS - Sierra NF - Patrol District	Law Enforcement	G17-02-35-L01	\$ 92,320	\$ 92,320	\$ 10,000	\$ 82,320	153.8408	\$ 126,642	\$136,642	\$ 333,703
14	USFS - Tahoe/Lake Tahoe Basin Management Unit NF - Patrol District	Law Enforcement Tahoe NF	G17-02-33-L01	\$ 145,404	\$ 145,404	\$ 5,000	\$ 140,404	153.8408	\$ 215,999	\$ 220,999	\$ 112,704
15	USFS - Tahoe/Lake Tahoe Basin Management Unit NF - Patrol District	Law Enforcement LTBMU	G17-02-33-L02	\$ 75,010	\$ 75,010	\$ 5,000	\$ 70,010	153.8408	\$ 107,704	\$112,704	\$ 0
			TOTALS	\$ 1,449,546	\$ 1,449,546	\$ 130,000	\$ 1,319,546		\$ 1,319,546	\$1,449,546	

Note: The projected beginning balance amount is based on the Governor's 2018/19 proposed budget. Any changes to the Governor's proposed budget may necessitate the revision of the beginning balance accordingly. All law enforcement awards are based on the formula as outlined in Section 4970.15.3(c) of the 2008 Grants and Cooperative Agreements Program Regulations (Rev. 1/16).